PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coding Technologies AB	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dolby International AB
Street Address:	c/o Apollo Building, 3E
Internal Address:	Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN
City:	Amsterdam Zuid-Oost
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11464149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHO0271

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Certificate 4-20-11#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026278 FRAME: 0972

3.8 Bolagsverket

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundsvall, Sweden • Visitors: Sturstvägen 21 Tel: +46 (0)60-18 40 00 • Fax: +46 (0)60-12 98 40 bulagsverket@bolagsverket.se • www.bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556542-4222

Date of registration:

20th May 1997

Company name:

Dolby International AB

Address:

c/o Apollo Building, 3E

Herikerbergweg 1-35, 1101 CN AMSTERDAM ZUID-OOST

AWOLERDAM ZUID-OC

The NETHERLANDS



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1997-05-20	Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 73187
1997-09-17	Coding Technologies Sweden AB
2003-01-08	Coding Technologies AB

2008-01-09

Dolby Sweden AB

2010-01-29

Dolby International AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 24th March 2011

Ex officio

Child Hullwa Christina Andersson



PATENT REEL: 026278 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 05/13/2011